AN ORDINANCE FOR LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS

WHEREAS, the Chief of the Fire Department of the City of Urbana, Illinois, Fire Marsnall, recommends to the City Council that fire nydrants be located at the following locations, and

WHEREAS, it appears to be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for public safety and fire protection to have such fire hydrants so located, and

WHEREAS, there is a necessity for the location of fire hydrants at the following specified locations.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS that fire hydrants be located in the City of Urbana, Illinois, at the following locations respectively.

AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF MUMFORD AND ZUPPKE DRIVES.

AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF MUMFORD AND MILLS DRIVES.

AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF MUMFORD AND CURETON DRIVES.

AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF CURETON AND ELIOT DRIVES.

AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF ELIOT AND MILLS DRIVES.

AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF ELIOT AND ZUPPKE DRIVES.

AT A LOCATION ON CURETON DRIVE AT THE ADDRESS OF 2013 CURETON DRIVE.

AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHLANDS DRIVE AND KERR AVENUE.

ON NORTH HIGHLANDS DRIVE AT LOT #9 of the HIGHLANDS SUBDIVISION.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, . . . 60

That the City Clerk of said City is hereby directed to send a certified copy of this ordinance to the Northern Illinois Water Corporation.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 18th day of January, A.D. 1960. Less Holmes

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 18th day of January, A.D. 1960.

Stanley B. Heaver Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

SS.

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance for Location of Fire Hydrants", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 18th day of January A. D. 1960, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 19th day of January A. D. 1960.

עמשער עודיי